
 2016 Alumni Career Day Participants

Last Name First Name Salutation Profession Company Class YearEmail

Abbott Colleen Mrs.

Stay-at-home mom/former 

attorney The Abbott Family 94 colleencabbott@gmail.com

Allen Dan Mr. Associate Vice President DePaul University 86 allen.daniel10@gmail.com

Ambrosia Kate Ms. Licensed Clinical Social Worker

US Dept. of Veteran 

Affairs 05 kate.ambrosia@gmail.com

Bertani Matthew The Honorable Judge County of Will 79 mgbertani@comcast.net

Bodach Robert Mr. Attorney Law office of Jeff Tomczak 89 rw_bodach@yahoo.com

Cardwell Patrick Mr. Lieutenant City of Joliet Police 88 pcardwell@jolietcity.org

Connelly Ryan Mr. Financial Advisor Waddell & Reed 91 r_connelly72@yahoo.com

DeGeus Jennifer Dr. Pediatrician Lake Forest Pediatrics 91 jdegeus@sbcglobal.net

DiBartolomeo Frank Mr. President 

Services of Will, Grundy & 

Kankakee Counties 81 fdibartolomeo@swgk.org

Dunn Moira Ms. Criminal Prosecutor

Assistant Will County 

States Attorney 95 dunnmk@yahoo.com

Frescura Joe Mr. FBI US Government 88 joe.frescura@ic.fbi.gov

Glasgow James Mr. Will County States Attorney County of Will 68

Gutierrez Eileen Mrs. Marketing & Communications Cathedral of St. Raymond 80 straysdevelopment@yahoo.com

Howard Jennifer Mrs. Owner TCBY -Frozen Yogurt 82 tcbyshorewood@yahoo.com

Jenkins Cary Dr. Dermatologist Morris Dermatology 92 caryannjenkins@gmail.com

Kubalewski Jim Mr. Social Worker Clinical Social Worker 60 kubalewski@att.net

Lausch John Mr. Attorney Kirkland & Ellis 88 john.lausch@kirkland.com

Massa James Mr. Pharmaceutical Sales Adorn Pharmaceuticals 72 jpmassa@aol.com

McHugh Brien Mr.

Asst. Prof./Communication & Media 

Arts Education University of St. Francis 74 bmchugh@stfrancis.edu
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McSteen Ray Mr. attorney

McNamara, Phelan & 

McSteen LLC 83 rmcsteen@jolietlaw.com

Mihelich Dan Mr. Vice President-Commercial Loans First Midwest Bank 84 danielmihelich@sbcglobal.net

Naal Micki Ms. Financial Advisor Mack Financial 85 mnaal@mackfinancial.com

Papes Joan Mrs. Physical Therapist Athletico 88 jopap@krausonline.org

Peksa Matt Mr.

Battalion Chief 

Firefighter/Paramedic Lemont Fire 94 mpeksa@lemontfire.com

Petrosko Dan Mr. Information Technology

College of Lake County 

(retired 66 dpetrosko@yahoo.com

Runde Sue Mrs. HR/Recruiting Accenture 84 skrajr@sbcglobal.net

Schimanski Matthew Mr. Financial Advisor Edward Jones 98 matt.schimanski@edwardjones.com

Streitz David S. D.M.D. Dentist Streitz Dental Arts 06 frontdesk@streitzdental.com

Trizna Kaitlyn Ms.

Attorney In-House Counsel & 

Executive Operations

Community Funded 

Enterprises, Inc. 04 kait@communityfunded.com

Wiers Lawrence Dr.

Director of School Partnerships & 

Asst. Professor Lewis University 66 lwwgolf@yahoo.com
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